Date:

Lieu:
Titre épreuve :
Organisateur :

9 Fevrier 2025

MAULEON MAULEON
L'ESSOR BASQUE 2025
ESSOR CYCLISTE BASQUE

CLASSEMENT ETAPE

Dos Id Uci

.41 10055291596
130 10100366385
284 10026273442
.21 10070291537
167 10041888321
.58 10025842501
.12 10083114129
196 10097750520
179 10102045802
.32 10069566764
.28 10025382153
292 10015678012
112 10023515107
.23 10068692249
.47 10066806308
146 10069974871
.49 10017511615
140 10070007409
302 10067424579
.48 10086581473
204 10070542424
.89 10027339937
131 10014941923
286 10070096426
.31 10067478335
202 10042101923
..6 10080753793
151 10043354435
.94 10067427815
211 10098589265
.38 10103783213
.81 10067686681
227 10103385109
.95 10069854734
216 10064531050
331 10119135986
.45 10013733968
125 10111480161
279 10080509273
.57 10025988405
.98 10071110074
.65 10127185269
.99 10085049277
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Licence Nom Prenom
53130210700 BROUGH Jack
4103143.... GUICHARD Mikael
4221085... BERGER Antoine
43220301268 DELALANDE Basile
ROMEO Sergio

50160150377 VANDEPITTE Nathan

52532751051 CHILTON Ben
UGARTE Gari
PARETA Roger
43220301264 STEVANT Malo
43220301253 PIERRE Alexis
42250200779 LAGNET Gari

5131053.... NAVARRO Gauthier
43220301265 GOUESSANT Gabriel

53130210644 GUAY Mathis
LV56XV5B6 GUILIANO Dario
5313021.... MEEHAN Jamie

41031430152 TONNEAU Mathis

49760160601 LANGELLA Lenaic

53130210728 LIGHTFOOT Mark

GALDOS Aimar

51820430595 DE VINCENZI Luca

41031430486 HABERT Axel

6426 ROUDIER Hugo
43220301262 ROME Axel
SUAREZ Alain

52852920260 MITCHELL Adam
79172187T DIAZ Iker

51820430630 PICARD Paul

IRISARRI Ibai

53130210737 LAYRAC Gabriel

52492580430 SEGUIN Yanis

58042785 INARRA MATEO Benat

51320480080 ROUX Damien

44645497 AGUIRRE MAIER Nikola
50643230170 HERNANDEZ REILHE Jan

53130210724 DELACROIX Tristan
50870060402 ESCURE Marin

51310040570 NOUGUE DESSUS Aaron

50160100457 LANGELLA Lilian
51820430643 VIDAL Adrien
50160120228 LOUSTAU Mateo
51823200463 MARCENAC Louis

Retour page 0

Equipe

AVC AIX EN PROVENCE
TEAM ATRIA

SCO DIJON

DINAN SPORT CYCLING
EQUIPO FINISHER
TOP 16 CYCLISME
MAYENNE VB MONBANA
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
EQUIPO FINISHER
DINAN SPORT CYCLING
DINAN SPORT CYCLING
AC BISONTINE

GSC BLAGNAC VS31
DINAN SPORT CYCLING
AVC AIX EN PROVENCE
CAJA RURAL ALEA

AVC AIX EN PROVENCE
TEAM ATRIA

CICU NANTES ATLANTIQ
AVC AIX EN PROVENCE
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
OCCITANE CF TLW
TEAM ATRIA

SCO DIJON

DINAN SPORT CYCLING
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
VENDEE U PAYS DE LA
CAJA RURAL ALEA
OCCITANE CF TLW
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
AVC AIX EN PROVENCE
UC CHOLET 49
ELECTRO ALAVESA ZUIA
OCCITANE CF TLW
ELECTRO ALAVESA ZUIA
SC SERRES CASTET
AVC AIX EN PROVENCE
TEAM U LIMOGES
TELCO ON CLIMA OSES
TOP 16 CYCLISME
OCCITANE CF TLW
TOP 16 CYCLISME
OCCITANE CF TLW

Cat
EL*
EL
EL
EL*
ES*
EL
EL*
ES*
ES*
EL
EL
EL
EL
o1*
EL
ES*
EL*
EL
EP*
EL*
ES*
EL
EL
EL*
o1
ES*
EL
ES*
EL*
ES*
O1*
EL*
ES*
EL*
EL
01*
EL
EL*
O1*
EL
EL*
01*
EL*

Temps

02:58:45
02:58:48
02:59:00
02:59:06
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

107
220
154
294

.50
197
169
187

.18
142
153
222
295
190

.16

155
.54
.60

132

259
17

121
.64
198
.93
.68
246
238
185
293
159
77
.96
141
231
264
.70
.26
.15
.83
296
71
103
72
.25
.80
.97
104

10070046411
10067297974
10103741177
10068506030
10069778952
10097750520
10037978817
10139614912
10074972593
10063948141
10042392822
10106962284
10067555531
10110744072
10026053776
10068802686
10037777945
10070780072
10070146542
10014158445
10094114939
10025414586
10067958180
10070239401
10106782533
10071237689
10113562328
10069791581
10066022527
10104622564
10068398118
10110867344
10065795080
10042474260
10067563817
10070852218
10067668089
10112689126
10067639595
10119581883
10069606372
10068593936
10111239984
10070473514
10098077185
10023513689
10091469869
10071540312
10067703556
10071571432
10026228275

51310531455 JALADEAU Artus
50643200398 GARCIA Nicolas
47115637E AGUILERA Nil
42250200657 GAUDEL Matteo
53130210742 SORANZO Mael
GONZALEZ Jorge
LAJARIN Luis Alberto
OTEGUI Enaut
52532751054 MILLET Hugo
72552662) CARBAYEDA URRUZOLA B
72900458A ONZALEZ Antonio
79008120 ARTETA TRASCASA Nico
42250200786 JEANNEY Louis
BETELU Unax
52532751045 IKEN Bastien
52852920259 SANCHEZ Clement
21755307K NAVARRO PORTELLA Ina
50160100506 BIBET Thomas
50160150378 MALINGE Jeremie
41031430532 JAMET Alexandre
50643200437 GOYON Mateis
52532751039 MAINGUENAUD Tom
52852920258 BARUSSEAU Matheo
52852920257 GUEFVENEU Swann
50870060397 BODEAU Mael
50160140106 TIPHAIGNE Mathis
OTEGI Ander
51810130435 LOUBEAU Enzo
43294760064 ALLAIN Louis
50792460032 MIGEON Romain
50791650134 MENARD Valentin
ARTEGA Asier
42250200780 BURNET Julian
73410446N JARAY Pablo
52492580027 HERBRETEAU Victor
51810310423 SAUBERE loic
72848126L RUIZ DE ARCAUTE Dieg
72844992 ALONSO CONDE lker
50401600383 DUPIN Mathieu
50330330070 DUVAL Gwendy
43220301261 MEAL Theo
52532750478 FAIRIER Theo
50190100008 THIBAULT Jean Denis
42250200719 LETHIER Melvyn
50330330047 REGAUDIAT Paul
51310531468 COUTURE Cyril
50330330065 LE CALLONEC Hugo
43220301255 LESNE Robin
52492580452 GUILLE Lucas
51810310372 TREMOULET Antoine
51310531369 CARREAU Dorian

GSC BLAGNAC VS31
ELECTRO ALAVESA ZUIA
CAJA RURAL ALEA

AC BISONTINE

AVC AIX EN PROVENCE
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
EQUIPO FINISHER
GRUPO EULEN NUUK
MAYENNE VB MONBANA
CAJA RURAL ALEA

CAJA RURAL ALEA
ELECTRO ALAVESA ZUIA
AC BISONTINE

GRUPO EULEN NUUK
MAYENNE VB MONBANA
VENDEE U PAYS DE LA
CAJA RURAL ALEA

TOP 16 CYCLISME

TOP 16 CYCLISME
TEAM ATRIA

LESCAR VELO SPRINT
MAYENNE VB MONBANA
VENDEE U PAYS DE LA
VENDEE U PAYS DE LA
TEAM U LIMOGES

TOP 16 CYCLISME
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
OCCITANE CF TLW
SPORT BREIZH AL

TEAM DEUX SEVRES
TEAM DEUX SEVRES
GRUPO EULEN NUUK
AC BISONTINE

CAJA RURAL ALEA

UC CHOLET 49
OCCITANE CF TLW

CAJA RURAL ALEA
ELECTRO ALAVESA ZUIA
STADE MONTOIS CYCLIS
SPORT BREIZH AL
DINAN SPORT CYCLING
MAYENNE VB MONBANA
TEAM CORREZE SUCHET
AC BISONTINE

SPORT BREIZH AL

GSC BLAGNAC VS31
SPORT BREIZH AL
DINAN SPORT CYCLING
UC CHOLET 49
OCCITANE CF TLW

GSC BLAGNAC VS31

EL
ES*
ES*
EL
EL*
EL
ES*
ES*
EL
ES*
ES*
ES*
01
ES*
EL
EL*
ES*

o1*
EL
o1*
EL
EL*
EL*
EL*
EL*
ES*
o1
01
ES*
01
ES*
EL*
ES*
o1*
EL*
ES*
ES*
o1*
0o1
EL
EL*
EL
EL*
o1
EL
o1*
EL
EL
EL*
EL

02:59:15
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02:59:15
02:59:15
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02:59:15
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95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

272

91
254
252
114
199
203
297
281
321
241

.40

De

10146572842 51650100397 ARLA Jeremy
10095003501 51820430634 FONTENELLE Noam
10069975881 50643200429 GRACIETTE Teo
10078168341 50643200432 WOLF Gregoire
10081399552 51310530821 RAMOS Hugo
10121391642 OMARAZABAL Kepa
10069891260 BENGOETXEA Galder
10143750647 4,22502E+11 MICHAUD Tom
10059831705 GOROSTIETA Nikol
10065931183 50643260284 GALLO Aurelien
10066212180 50790590307 ENGEAMMIES Antonin
10068049625 53130210750 SERRES Samuel

rnier Etape

AC BAGNERES DE BIGOR
OCCITANE CF TLW
LESCAR VELO SPRINT
LESCAR VELO SPRINT
GSC BLAGNAC VS31
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA
AC BISONTINE

TELCO ON CLIMA OSES
UC ORTHEZIENNE
TEAM DEUX SEVRES
AVC AIX EN PROVENCE

01
EL
o1*
o1
o1*
ES*
ES*
0o1
ES*
01*
ESP
EL*

02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15
02:59:15



Date: 9 Fevrier 2025

Lieu: MAULEON MAULEON
Titre épreuve : L'ESSOR BASQUE 2025
Organisateur : ESSOR CYCLISTE BASQUE Retour page 0

CLASSEMENT GENERAL PAR POINTS

Rang Dos Id Uci Licence Nom Prenom Equipe Cat Pts
1 292 10015678012 42250200779 LAGNET Gari AC BISONTINE EL 65
2 .58 10025842501 50160150377 VANDEPITTE Nathan TOP 16 CYCLISME EL 47
3 .32 10069566764 43220301264 STEVANT Malo DINAN SPORT CYCLING EL 33
4 .47 10066806308 53130210644 GUAY Mathis AVC AIX EN PROVENCE EL 28
5 .12 10083114129 52532751051 CHILTON Ben MAYENNE VB MONBANA EL* 28
6 .41 10055291596 53130210700 BROUGH Jack AVC AIX EN PROVENCE EL* 25
7 .17 10025414586 52532751039 MAINGUENAUD Tom MAYENNE VB MONBANA EL 25
8 .94 10067427815 51820430630 PICARD Paul OCCITANE CF TLW EL* 24
9 112 10023515107 5131053.... NAVARRO Gauthier = GSC BLAGNAC VS31 EL 22

10 107 10070046411 51310531455 JALADEAU Artus GSC BLAGNAC VS31 EL 20
11 197 10097750520 GONZALEZ Jorge EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA EL 20
12 196 10097750520 UGARTE Gari EUSKADI FUNDAZIOA ES* 20
13 130 10100366385 4103143.... GUICHARD Mikael TEAM ATRIA EL 20
14 284 10026273442 4221085... BERGER Antoine SCO DIJON EL 19
15 .97 10071571432 51810310372 TREMOULET Antoine OCCITANE CF TLW EL* 16
16 103 10023513689 51310531468 COUTURE Cyril GSC BLAGNAC VS31 EL 16
17 ..6 10080753793 52852920260 MITCHELL Adam VENDEE U PAYS DE LA EL 16
18 .21 10070291537 43220301268 DELALANDE Basile DINAN SPORT CYCLING EL* 14
19 167 10041888321 ROMEO Sergio EQUIPO FINISHER ES* 14
20 .89 10027339937 51820430595 DE VINCENZI Luca OCCITANE CF TLW EL 12
21 179 10102045802 PARETA Roger EQUIPO FINISHER ES* 11
22 .49 10017511615 5313021.... MEEHAN Jamie AVC AIX EN PROVENCE EL* 10
23 .28 10025382153 43220301253 PIERRE Alexis DINAN SPORT CYCLING EL 10
24 .25 10071540312 43220301255 LESNE Robin DINAN SPORT CYCLING EL 9
25 .18 10074972593 52532751054 MILLET Hugo MAYENNE VB MONBANA EL 7
26 .48 10086581473 53130210728 LIGHTFOOT Mark AVC AIX EN PROVENCE EL* 5
27 ..1 10067958180 52852920258 BARUSSEAU Matheo VENDEE U PAYS DE LA EL* 4
28 .23 10068692249 43220301265 GOUESSANT Gabriel DINAN SPORT CYCLING o1* 2
29 .54 10070780072 50160100506 BIBET Thomas TOP 16 CYCLISME EL 1

D ernie r Points (FFC)



